PLATTE COUNTY RESOLUTION #2022-17

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS FOR
COUNTY EMPLOYEES FOR THE YEAR 2023

WHEREAS, per Wyoming Statute §18-3-103 as amended, county officers
shall keep their offices open during the usual business hours of each day
excluding Saturdays, Sunday, legal holidays and other days as established by
the County Commissioners through resolution, and;

WHEREAS, it is understood that this resolution shall not apply to all
county departments as some are required to be in operation continuously.
Those required to work on the below mentioned holidays will be
compensated pursuant to County Personnel Policy Section 9.8.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Platte County Board of
Commissioners of Platte County Wyoming that the list of holidays and other
days as set forth below shall be observed during calendar year 2023 for
Platte County employees:

Monday, January 2, 2023 New Year’s Day Observed
Monday, January 16, 2023 Equality Day
Monday, February 20, 2023 Presidents’ Day
Friday, April 7, 2023 Good Friday

Monday, May 29, 2023 Memorial Day
Tuesday, July 4, 2023 Independence Day
Monday, September 4, 2023 Labor Day

Monday, October 9, 2023 Columbus Day
Friday, November 10, 2023 Veterans Day
Thursday, November 23,2023  Thanksgiving Day
Friday, November 24, 2023 Thanksgiving Holiday

Monday, December 25, 2023 Christmas Day

Given our hand and seal this 6™ day of December 2022.
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